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PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Goldwater Institute’s Brief as Amicus Curiae in 

Support of Efficiency Intervenors was inadvertently filed with a track changes 

notation that was not accepted in the final version.  The error appears on Page 9 of the 

brief in the first full paragraph, wherein it states “while the number of teachers grew 

by 47.349.6 percent”.  It should read “while the number of teachers grew by 49.6 

percent”.  A corrected version of the brief is filed as an attachment to this Notice.

Dated this 17th day of August, 2015.

/s/ Clint Bolick

Clint Bolick

Scharf-Norton Center for

Constitutional Litigation at the 

GOLDWATER INSTITUTE
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on August 17, 2015, the foregoing Not ice  was served
via electronic service on the following:

Craig T. Enoch
Melissa A. Lorber
Amy Leila Saberian
Shelby O’Brien
ENOCH KEVER PLLC
600 Congress Ave., Ste. 2800
Austin, TX  78701

J. Christopher Diamond
SPRAGUE, RUSTAM & DIAMOND
11111 Katy Freeway, Ste. 300
Houstan, TX  77040

Attorneys for Texans for Real Equity and Efficiency in Education, et al.

Mark R. Trachtenberg
HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
1 Houston Center
1221 McKinney St., Ste. 2100
Houston, TX  77010
mark.tractenberg@haynesboone.com

John W. Turner
HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
2323 Victory Ave., Ste. 2100
Dallas, TX  75219
john.turner@haynesboone.com

Attorneys for Calhoun County ISD, et al.

J. David Thompson, III
Philip Fraissinet
THOMPSON & HORTON LLP
3200 Southwest Freeway, #2000
Houston, TX  77027
dthompson@thompsonhorton.com
pfraissinet@thompsonhorton.com

Holly G. McIntush
THOMPSON & HORTON LLP
Wells Fargo Tower
400 W. 15th St., Ste. 1430
Austin, TX  78701
hmcintush@thompsonhorton.com

Attorneys for Fort Bend ISD, et al.
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Marisa Bono
MEXICAN AMERICAN LEGAL 
DEFENSE AND EDUCATION 
FUND, INC.
110 Broadway, Ste. 300
San Antonio, TX  78205
dhinojosa@maldef.org
mbono@maldef.org

Roger L. Rice
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240A Elm St., Ste. 22
Somervill, MA  02144
rlr@shore.net

Attorneys for Edgewood ISD, et a.
Robert A Schulman
Joseph E. Hoffer
Leonard J. Schwartz
SCHULMAN, LOPEZ & HOFFER, 
LLP
517 Soledad St.
San Antonio, TX  78205-1508
rschulman@slh-law.com
jhoffer@slh-law.com
lschwartz@slh-law.com

James C. Ho
GIBSON DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP
2100 McKinney Ave., Ste. 1100
Dallas, TX  75201-6912
jho@gibsondunn.com

Attorneys for Texas Charter School Association, et al.

Richard E. Gray, III
Toni Hunter
Richard E. Gray, IV
GRAY & BECKER P.C.
900 West Ave.
Austin, TX  78701
rick.gray@graybecker.com
toni.hunter@graybecker.com
richard.grayIV@graybecker.com

Randall B. Wood
Doug W. Ray
RAY & WOOD
2700 Bee Caves Rd., #200
Austin, TX  78746
buckwood@raywoodlaw.com
dray@raywoodlaw.com

Attorneys for the Texas Taxpayer & Student Fairness Coalition, et al.
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Ken Paxton
Jonathan F. Mitchell
Rance Craft
Krostofer S. Monson
Beth Klusmann
Evan S. Greene
Shelley N. Dahlberg
Charles S. Roy
James E. Davis
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
P.O. Box 12548 (MC 059)
Austin, TX  78711
rance.craft@texasattorneygeneral.gov
Attorneys for Michael Williams, Commissioner of Education, In His Official
Capacity, Glenn Hegar, Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts, In His Official
Capacity, the Texas State Board of Education, the Texas Education Agency

/s/ Clint Bolick

Clint Bolick


